506021481 04/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6068195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD ENTERS	04/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED	
Street Address:	ERIN COURT, BISHOP'S COURT HILL	
City:	ST. MICHAEL	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16753219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: us.patent@delphi.com

Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED

Address Line 1: 3000 UNIVERSITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES LEGAL STAFF - M/C 483-300-450

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP-314486	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA M. HAINES	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua M. Haines/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 1 source=8J03983#page1.tif

> **PATENT** 506021481

REEL: 052437 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application **DP-314486** entitled

VALVE

insert the application	Approved IP Manager, Delphi Tech	elow. If the patent application has been mologies IP Limited, or his designate, to aid application here in parentheses (i.
	4.t.11 _	
Inventor's signature		. DATE: <u>LO April 2000</u>
FULL NAME:	RICHARD D. ENTERS	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Vineuil, FR	20 at 2020

PATENT REEL: 052437 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 04/20/2020